GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFPOWER
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

PROGRESS OF SIMHADRI STPS STAGE Il .
2920 Shri Mohd. Ali Khan

Will the Minister of COALPOWER be pleased to state :-

(a) whether NTPC is likely to commission Ist unit of Simhadri Super Thermal Power Station Stage-Il by March, 2011;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

( SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)
(@) & (b) :Yes, Sir. The first unit of Simhadri Super Thermal Power Project Stage-II (2x500 MW) of NTPC is likely to be commissioned by March, 2011.

(c) :Does not arise in view of the reply given in (a) and (b) above.

